
F W M P U B W  
U T I L I T I E S  

P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-3395 

February 22,2012 

Ms. Ann Cole, Director 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950 

Re: Docket No.-I-€WH-EI 
CONTINUING SURVEILLANCE AND REVIEW OF FUEL COST 
RECOVERY CLAUSES OF ELECTRIC UTILITIES 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

We are enclosing ten M c o p i e s  of the January 2012 Fuel Schedules for our Northwest 
Florida and Northeast Florida divisions. 

q C 2 Q i : \ r S  rUr&. - 

The under-recovery in our Northwest Florida division is primarily due to fuel revenues 
being lower than projected. The under-recovery in our (Northeast Florida division is 
lower than estimated primarily due to fuel costs being lower than projected. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at cvounq@fpuc.com or Cheryl M. Martin 
at cmrnartin@fpuc.com. 

Sincerely, 

Senior Regulatory 
Curtis D.  YOU^ 
Enclos 
cc: 

ure 
Kathy Welch/ FPSC 
Beth Keating 
Mark Cutshaw (no enclosure) 
Buddy Shelley (no enclosure) 
Jeff Householder (no enclosure) 
SJ 8 0 4 4 1  
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Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DMSWN 

DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 Fuel Cost of System Nef Generation (A3) 
2 Nudear Fuel Diapooal Cos1 (A1 3) 
3 Coal car h"*SlmB"l 
4 Adlurtments lo Fuel Cost (N, Page 1) 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
6 Fuel Cost d Puchared Prmsr (EX~YIIVB 

7 Energy Cost of Wed C & X E m  Pvrch (8mker)(A9) 
6 Energy Cost ot Mher Emn Pura (Non-Broker)(A9) 
9 Enecgy Cor1 of Wed E Emnomy Purch (A91 
10 Demand and Non Fuel Cost of Purchared P w r  (A91 
11 Energy Payments lo Qusllfying Facilfiies (ma) 

12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

of Emnomy) (An) 

M W  CENTSlKWk 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE M W  (LINE 5 +LINE 12) 
14 Fuel Cml  of Emnomy Sales (A71 
15 Gain on Emnomy Sale3 (A/*) 
16 Fuel Cost of Unfi Pons, Sales ISU ParbIolfA71 .. . 
17 F 1  C o l l d h W P a s r S a e J I A 7 I  
I8 101ALF~ELCOSTANDGAINSOFPONERSALES 

19 NET IhADMRIENI h lERCWJ&t~A10j  
ltlhi '4.15.16. ' 7 ,  

20 TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Ne1 Unbilled Sales fM1 
22 Company Use (M) 

(LINES5+ 12 + 18 t 19) 

23 T a o L O S ~ ~ ~  (MI 

24 SYSTEMKWHSALES 
25 wholesale KWH Sales 
26 Ju r i sd i c t i~~ l  KWH Sales 
26a JYnSdictiOml Loss Multiplier 
27 JwsdiaIOmI KWH Sales Miusled fw 

28 GPIF" 
29 TRUE-UP" 

30 TOTAL JURlSDfCTlONAL FUEL COS1 

Lne  L o s e s  

31 Revenue Tax Factor 
32 Fuel FactaAdfustedforTaxes 
33 FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST W1 (CENTSIKWH) 

Induded for lnformalimal Pumosees Only 
"Caicvlation Bared m Jun%ddm~onal KWH Sales 

COMPAWSON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH: JANUARY 2012 

SCHEDULE A I  
PAGE 1 OF 2 
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0 0 0 

1,580,936 1,902,985 (322.049) 

1,071.891 1.012.812 59.079 
~ - _ _  

2,652,827 2,915,797 (262.970) 

0 0 0 

2,652,627 2.915.797 (262,970L 

(27.655) 25,054 . (52.9091 
1.565 2,113 12261 

106,071 . 116.616 . (10.545) 

2,652,827 2,915,797 (262.970) 

2.652.827 2,315,797 (252.970) 
1.wO 1.032 0 . m  

2,652,827 2,915,797 (282.970) 

(130,8491 (130.849~ - 0 

0 03% 

-1692% 

5 83% 

-9 02% 

0 W% 

A 02% 

-211 18% 
-1079% 
-904% 

-9 02% 

-9 02% 
0 W% 

-9 02% 

0 W% 

0 OW% 

0 OW% 

(3.844) -12 57% 
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13.W) -12.57% 
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0 0 

0 0 

624013 656677 

423067 349493 

10 471 10 06176 

0 0 

10471 1006176 

511337 Ow094 
OW767 OW767 
043171 042329 

1073701 1058366 

1079701 1058356 
l w o  1m 

1079701 1058366 

553174 647423 

1026527 1010943 

0 O W %  

0 o m  

53266 497% 

073588 21 C6% 

040924 407% 

0 O.W% 

040924 407% 

520431 -22466% 
0 OW% 

ow842 l s9% 

021335 202% 

023335 202% 
O W  OW% 

021335 202% 

505751 12 13% 

015584 154% 

1 Ow72 1 wO72 0 OW% 
1027256 1011671 015595 154% 
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~ o m p m y :  FLORIDA PUBLIC u n L m E s  COMPANY 
MARIANNA DMSION 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 Fuel Cos1 ol System NBf G~oeration (A3) 
2 Nuclear Fuel Disposal Cor! (A131 
3 coat car lnYefrmenl 
4 Adlvrunenia 10 Fuel Coo( (A2 Page 1) 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
6 Fuel Coo( of P m a e d  P- (Exdurve 

7 Energy Cost d sched C 8 X Emn Pur& (Bmkerl(A9) 
8 Energy Cost of Mher Emn Purch (Non-BrokeO(A9) 
9 Energy Cost d sched E Emnomy Purch (A91 
10 Demand and No" Fuel Cos1 of Pur&& Power (A91 
11 Energy Payments to Qualfyng Faultlei (A&) 

12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASE0 POWER 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH (LINE 5 +LINE 12) 
14 Fuel C a s l o f E m y  Sales (A71 
15 Gain on Emnomy Sales (Ala) 
16 Fuel Cas1 of Unit Pover Sales (SU PsfWtp(A7) 
17 Fuel Coo( of Olher P w r  Sales (A71 
18 TOTAL FUEL COST AND W N S  OF POWER SALES 

19 NET INADVERTENTlNTERCHANGE(A10) 

ol Emnomy] (An) 

(LINE 14+15+ 18 + 17) 

PERIOD TO DATE MWII CENTSlKWH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

20 TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Nat Unbilled -18s (A41 
22 cmpany UIB (A41 
23 T 8 O L o ~ r e s ( M )  

24 SYSTEM W SALES 
25 Wholeale KWH Sa le  
26 JunsdcbaMI KWH Sales 

26a Jm~didional Lo93 MYlliplier 
27 Junsdidianal KWH Sales Adpisled foi 

(LINES 5 + 12 + 18 + 191 

Llne L- 

0 OW% 

0 O W %  

(3.644) -12.57% 

(3,6441 -12.57% 

(3.644) -12 57% 

(3,644) -12.57% 

0 O.W% 

(3,644) -1257% 

~~ 

28 GPIF" 
29 TRUE-UP- 

0 0 

0 0 

624013 656677 

423087 34%- 

10471 10.06176 

0 0 

10471 1006176 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST (262,970) -944% 

31 Revenue Tax Factor 

24570 27,550 (2,980) -1082% 1026527 1010943 

32 Fuel Fador Mlusled for TaXeI 
33 FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NERREST W1 ICENTWKWHI 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST REWVERY FACTOR 

MONTH JANUARY 2012 

SCHEDULEAl 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

0 0 0 

1,580,936 l .W.985 (322.049) 

1,071.891 1.012.812 59,079 
~~ 
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27.550 

(515) -20684% 0 1 1 ~ 7  0090% 
(3) -1429% OW787 OW767 

(146) -1260% 043171 042329 

(2.980) -10.82XI 10.79701 10,58366 

(2.980) -1082% 1079701 1058366 
o m  1 m  1 m  

(2.980) -1082% 1079701 1058366 

(2.9801 -1082% 053174 047423 

0 

0 

0 . ~ 2 s ~  

0.73588 

0.40924 

0 

0.4924 

% 

0 . W  

0.03% 

4.97% 

21.06% 

4.07% 

0 W% 

4 07% 

0 20431 -224 56% 
0 OW% 

o w 2  199% 

021335 202% 

021335 202% 
o m  OW% 

021335 202% 

005751 12 13% 

015584 154% 

0 O W %  
015595 154% 

1 10273 10117 0155 154% 
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B. Sales Revenues (Exclude Revenue Taxes 8 Franchise Ta, 
1. Jurisdictional Sales Rwenue 
a. Base Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel Recovery Revenue 
c. Jutisdidonal Fuel Revenue 
d. Nan Fuel Revenue 
e. Tdal Jutisdictional Sales Revenue 

2. Non Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue 

C. KWH Sales 
1. Jutisdidinal Sales KWH 
2. Non Jutisdidonal Sales 
3. Total Sales 
4. Junsdiclional Sales % Of Total KWH Sales 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

$ $ 

2,143,607 2,800.768 (657,161) -23.46% 
2,143,607 2,800,768 (657.161) -23.46% 

3,074,013 3,753.600 (679.587) -18.10% 
0 0 0 0.00% 

3,074,013 $ 3,753,600 5 (679.587) -18.10% 

930.406 952.832 (22,426) -2.35% 

CALCULATION OF TRUEUP AND INTEREST PROWSION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DIVISION 

Month of: JANUARY 2012 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

5 $ 5 

2,143,607 2.800.768 (657.161) -23.46% 
2.143.607 2.800.768 (657,161) -23.46% 
930.406 952.832 (22.426) -2.35% 

3.074.013 3,753,600 (679.587) -16.10% 
0 0 0 0.00% 

5 3.074.013 3,753,600 $ (679,587) -16.10% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 2 of 4 

24,570.022 27.550.000 (2,979,978) -10.82% 
0 0 0 0.00% 

24,570,022 27,550,000 (2.979378) -10.82% 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

24.570.022 27,550,000 (2,979.978) -10.82% 
0 0 0 0.00% 

24.570.022 27,550,000 (2979.978) -10.82% 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

0 0 0 
24,570,022 27,550,000 (2.979378) -10.82% 

100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

24,570.022 27.550.000 (2,979,978) 

24.570.022 27,550,000 (2979.978) -10.82% 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

DMslan: MARlANNADlVlSlDN 

Month of: JANUARY 2012 

0. True-up Calculation 
1. Jurisdictional Fuel Rev. (line 6-IC) 
2. Fuel Adjustment NdApplicable 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 3 of4 

CURRENT MONTH PERIODTO DATE 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

5 

0.00% 
-22.42% 
-9.01% 
0.00% 
-9.01% 

a. True-up Pmvisian 
b. Incentive PmVislOn 
c. Transition Adjustment (Regulatory Tax Refund) 
3. Jutisdictional Fuel Revenue Applicable to Period 
4. Adjusted Total Fuel 8 Net Pwer Transaction (Line A-7) 
5. Jurisdictional Sales % of Total KWH Sales (Line C4) 
6. Jurisdictional Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transacbons 

(Line Dd x Line D-5 x *) 
7. True-up Provision far me Mona OverIUnder Collection 

(Line 0-3 -Line D6) 
8. Interest Provision for the Month 

0 
2274.256 
2,653,202 

2,653.202 
NIA 

2,143.607 5 2,800.768 5 

2526.03% 

0.00% 
-95.05% 

(130.649) 

0 
2,274,256 
2.653.202 

100% 
2,653,202 

(378,946) (378.946) 

0 
251,866 

0 
251,866 9 TNWP 8 lnst Pmvlsion Beg of Month 

9a Deferred T N ~ - u ~  Beginning of Penod 
10 True-up Collected (Refunded) 
11 End of Pencd - Total Net True-up 

(Lmes 07 through D10) 

(130.649) 

5 

0 
2931,417 
2,915,797 

100% 
2.915.797 

15,620 

5,085,719 

(130,649) (130,649) 
(257.729) $ 4,970,690 $ 

(657.161) 

0 

0 
(657.161) 
(262.595) 

0.00% 
(262,595) 

(394,566) 

0 
(4.833.853) 

0 
(5.228.419) 

2.143.607 5 2,800,768 $ -23.46% 

0.00% (130,649) (130,649) 

0 
2931.417 
2,915,797 
NIA 
2,915,797 

15,620 

5,085,719 

0.00% (130,649) (130,649) 
-1 05.1 8% (257.729) 5 4.970.690 $ 

(657.161) 

0 

0 
(657,161) 
(262.595) 

(262.595) 

(394.566) 

0 
(4.833.853) 

0 
(5228.419) 

-23.46%) 

0.00% 

0.00% 
-22.42% 
-9.01% 

-9.01% 

-2526.03% 

0.00% 
-95.05% 

0.00% 
-105.18% 

* Jutisdictional Loss MultiDlier 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

DIYISIOII: MARIANNA DIVISION 

Month 01: JANUARY 2012 

E. Interest Provision 
1.  Beginning True-up Amount (lines D-9 + sa) 
2. Ending True-up Amount Before Interest 

3. Total of Beginning 8 Ending Twe-up Amount 

6. Interest Rate - First Day Subsequent Business Month 

(line D-7 + Lines 0-8 + 9a + D-10) 

4. Average TNe-up Amount (50% Of Line E-3) 
5. Interest Rate - First Day Reparting Businers Month 

7. Total (Line E-5 + Line Ea) 
8. Average Interest Rate (50% of Line E-7) 
9. Monthly Average Interest Rate (Line E-8 112) 

IO. Interest Provision (Line E 4  x Line E-9) 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 4 O f  4 

CURRENT MONTH PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ESTIMATED ACTUAL 

- - 
- - $ 251.866 $ 5.085.719 $ (4,833,853) -95.05% NIA NIA 

(257.729) 4,970,690 (5.228.419) -105.16% NIA NIA - - 

(5.863) 10,056,409 (10,062.272) -100.06% NIA NIA - - 

- .. NIA NIA - .. 0.0700% NIA 
0.0600% NIA .. .. NIA NIA - - - .. NIA NIA - - 0.1300% NIA 
0.0650% NIA .. - NIA NIA .. - NIA NIA - - 0.0054% NIA 

0 NIA .. - NIA NIA .. - 

NIA NIA - - 
- - $ (2,932) $ 5,028.205 $ (5,031,137) -100.06% NIA NIA 

- - 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

Schedule A4 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT 
Month o f  JANUARY 2012 

1 
2 
3 
4 

4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 

8a 
8b 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

System Net Generation 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 
Power Sold 
Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 25.335 28.979 (3.644) -12.57% 25.335 28,979 (3,644) -12.57% 
Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilities 
Economy Purchases 
Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Energy for Load 25,335 28.979 (3,644) -12.57% 25.335 28,979 (3,644) -12.57% 

Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 
Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 
Company Use 18 21 (3) -14.29% 18 21 (3) -14.29% 
T8D Losses Estimated 0.04 1,013 1,159 (146) -12.60% 1,013 1,159 (146) -12.60% 

(515) -206.84% Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) (266) 249 (515) -206.84% (266) 249 

Sales (Billed) 24.570 27,550 (2,980) -10.82% 24,570 27.550 (2,980) -10.82% 

% Company Use to NEL 0.07% 0.07% 0.00% 0.00% 0.07% 0.07% 0.00% 0.00% 
% T&D Losses to NEL 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

-1.91% -222.09% % Unaccounted for Energy to NEL -1.05% 0.86% -1.91% -222.09% -1.05% 0.86% 

16 
16a 
16b 

17 
18 

18a 
18b 

19 
20 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 1,580,936 1,902,985 (322.049) -16.92% 1.580.936 1,902,985 (322,049) -16.92% 
Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 1,071.891 1,012,812 59,079 5.83% 1.071.891 1.012.812 59,079 5.83% 
Energy Payments To Quali ing Faciliies 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 2,652.827 2,915,797 (262,970) -9.02% 2,652.827 2,915,797 (262.970) -9.02% 

21 
21a 
22 
23 

23a 
23b 

24 
25 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 6.2400 6.5670 (0.3270) 4.98% 6.2400 6.5670 (0.3270) 4.98% 

0.7360 21.06% Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 4.2310 3.4950 0.7360 21.06% 4.2310 3.4950 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilnies 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 10.471 0 10.0620 0.4090 4.06% 10.4710 10.0620 0.4090 4.06% 
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Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

TOTAL $ FOR COST IF GENERATE0 FUEL 
TOTAL FUELADJ. SAVINGS 

TYPE KWH TRANS. (a) (b) 
PURCHASED FROM & PURCHASED COST (3) x (4) TOTAL 

SCHEDULE (000) CENTSIKWH s COST (6)(b)-(5) 
CENTSIW $ $ ~ 

SCHEDULE A9 

ESTIMATED: 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL: 

FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER, DEMANO a ENERGY CHARGE 1.07i.891 

I DIFFERENCE (%) I I 



Campany: FLORIDA PUSUC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DNISmN 

DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 Coal car kumlment 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

11 

12 

Fu)I Cost of System Ne1 GBOemlmn (A3) 
Nuchar Fuel Dupaaal Cos1 (A13) 

Aaiusrmenlr; lo Fwl  Cos1 (A2 Page 1) 
TOTAL COST OF GENEWTED POWER 
Fuel Cosl of PurCnaSed P w r  (Exclutrve 

Energy Cos1 of Sched C 8 X Ecan Pwch (Bmkwl(A9) 
Energy Cost of hhsr Ecan Purch (Nan-BmkWA9) 
Energy Cos1 of Schsd E Econmy Purch (AS) 

E n e v  Payments lo QualltVlng FaUIII#s (A8a) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWHILINE 5 +  LINE 121 

of Emnomy) (AB) 

i o  Demand mu NO" F Y ~ I  cost of ~ m a ~ s d  Povsr(a9) 

M W  CENTSlKWH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

20 LESS GSLD APPORTIONMENT OF FUEL COST 
2Oa TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

(LlNES5 + 12+ 18 + 19) 
21 Nel Utlbilled Sales ( A 4  
22 Company Use (A41 
23 T 8 D L a s s  (A41 

0 0 1  

0 0% 

4 4% 

18% 
4 8% 

0 9% 

0 0% 

3 1% 

4 8  1% 
24 1% 
4 9% 

5 0% 

5 0 1  
0 0% 

5 0% 

137% 

4 0 1  

0 0 1  

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED WWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH: JANUARY 2012 

KHEDULEA? PAGE I OF 2 

0 

1,312,050 

1,632,804 
23,607 

3,026,481 

0 

456.691 
2,541,770 

(42.721) 
3.120 

152,513 

2.541.770 

2.541.770 
1 . m  

2,541,770 

l262.424) 

1.788.315 (155.511) 
29,082 15.4751 

3,352,751 1324,293) 

0 0 

598.599 (111,ooa) 
2,754.152 3 212.362L 

(93.652) . 50.931 
2.858 * 262 

155.278 ' (12.765) 

2.754152 (212,382) 

2,754,152 (212.382) 
l w 0  O w 0  

2,154,152 (212.382) 

(262.4241 0 

0 0% 
0 0% 

-106% 

n 7% 
-188% 

4 7% 

0 0% 

d 7  8% 
-7 7% 

54 4% 
9 2% 

-7 7% 

-7 7% 

-7 7% 
0 0 1  

-7 7% 

0 0 1  

0 

0 

28.842 

28.842 
490 

29.332 

29,332 

0 

0 
29,332 

(493) 
38 

1,750 

28.029 

28,029 
lax, 

28,029 

28,029 

0 

0 

32,161 

32.161 
6M 

32,761 

32,761 

0 

0 
32,761 

(1,114) 
34 

1.956 

31,675 

31.875 
lax, 

31.875 

31,875 

0 00% 

0 0.0% 

(3.319) -10.3% 

(3.319) -10 3% 
(110) -183% 

(3.429) -10 5% 

(3.429) -105% 

0 0.0% 

0 00% 
(3.429) -10.5% 

621 -558% 
2 5.5% 

(205) -10.5% 

(3.846) -12 1% 

(3.846) -12.1% 
OOW 00% 

(3,846) -12.1% 

(3,846) .12.1% 

a 2,491,728 1212,382) n 5% 28,029 31.875 (3,846) -121% 

o m  

o m  

4 75713 

556120 
481776 

1032477 

o m  

868552 

(0 15242) 
001113 
054413 

8ajaJs 

9 c e 3  
1 w 0  

9 05836 

(093626) 

8 13210 

,01609 
8 26295 

O w w O  

O m  

4 773% 

5 56061 
4 847W 

1023397 

O M D M  

8 40680 

1029381) 
0 W897 
051852 

8 M U  

8 W  
lax, 

8 Mo48 

(0 82329) 

7 81719 

1 . 0 1 m  
7 U%, 

OomoO 

O m  

(001681) 

0 lmS9 
(0 02924) 

0 09080 

O w w O  

025672 

0 14139 
0 W216 
0 02561 

0 42788 

0 42788 
o m  

0 42788 

(0 11297) 

031491 

O M D M  
031998 40% 



compny: FLORIDA PUBUC mums COMPANY 

FERNANDINA BEACH DMSION 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED ANDACTUU 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH: JANUARY 2012 

SCHEDULE A1 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS PERIOD TO DATE MWH CENTS MW H 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

0 0 o m  

O m  

475713 

O m w D  

o m  

4 77396 

1 Fuel Cost of System Net GBneRIiOn (A3) 
2 N-Br Fuel Oirposal Cor1 (A13) 
3 Coal car lnvealment 
4 Adiuomnls to Fuel Cmt (A2 Psgs 1) 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
6 Fusl Cart of P u m a i d  P- (Exclunvs 

7 Enemy Coril of Sched C & x Emn P u m  (Bmker)(A9I 
a ~nergy cost of omer E- pusin (Non-6mker)(Ag) 
9 Energy Cml of S d e d  E Economy P u M  (A9) 
10 Demand and Non FmI Cost of Pvrchased PWBr (AS) 
I 1  Energy Payments to Qualfpng Favlitler (A&) 

12 TOTAL COST OF PURCWSED POWER 

13TOTALAVAllABLEMWH(LINE5* LlNE12) 

of Economy) (AB) 

14 
16 
16 

Fuel Cos1 of Economy Sals (A7) 
Gain on Economy Sales (A7a) 
Fuel Cost of Unn P m  Sales (SU Parlpll))(A7) 

17 Fuel Cost of Mhar P-r Sales (A7) 
18 TOTALFUELCOSTANDGNNSOFPOWERSALES 

(LINE 14+ 15+ 1 6 r l 7 )  
19 NEI  INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (A10) 

20 LESSGSLD APPORTIONMENTOF FUEL COST 
2Oa TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Ne1 UMlllgl Sabs (A41 
22 CmpBny Use (A4) 
23 T 8 D Losses (A41 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 WMW81e KWH Sakr 
26 Junrdlctanal KWH Sales 
26a Junrdinrmal Lmr Mulliplar 
27 

28 GPIF" 
29 TRUEUP" 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 

31 Revenue Tax Famr 
32 Fuel Factor AdwSW l a T a x s  
33 

(LINES 5 +  12+ l6+19) 

JunsdlcUaoal KWH Sales AqYSld la 
tule Losses 

FUEL FAC ROUNDEDTO NEAREST W1 ( C E N T m )  

TdYdBd for IMormatOnal Pu-er onhl 
"CahblDn B a a  a0 JunrdicMlal KWH Sales 

0 00% 

0 00% 

(3.319) -103% 

0 
0 

1,372,050 

0 0 
0 0 

1,535,354 (163,304) 

0 0% 
0 0% 

-106% 

4 7% 
-16 6% 

-9 7% 

0 OX 

0 0 

28,842 32.161 

0 0% 

0 4% 

i 8% 
0 6% 

0 9% 

0 0% 

3 1% 

d81% 
24 1% 
4 9% 

6 0% 

5 OX 
00% 

5 0% 

137% 

4 0% 

28.842 32,161 
493 6W 

29.332 32,761 

29.332 32,761 

(3.3191 ~10.3% 
(110) -18.3% 

(3.429) -105% 

(3,429) -105% 

0 00% 

0 00% 
(3.4B) -10.5% 

621 -568% 
2 59% 

(206) -105% 

(3.846) -12.1% 

13,846) -12 1% 
ow0 0.0% 

(3.846) -12 1% 

(3.846) -12 1% 

5.55120 
481776 

10 32477 

6 56061 
4 847M 

10 23397 

0 1ws9 
(0 02924) 

0 w080 

i.632.804 1.768.315 (165,511) 
23,607 29.cB2 15,475) 

3,026,451 3,362,751 (324.290) 

0 0 0 0 0 o m  0 O W  

0 0 
29.332 32,761 

496.691 598,699 l111.908~ 
2,541.770 2,754,152 ( 212,3821 

(42,721) ' (93.652) * 50,931 
3,120 ' 2.858 252 

152.513 . 165,278 . (12.785) 

2.541.770 2.754.152 (212,382) 

-187% 
-7 7% 

54 4% 
9 2% 

-7 7% 

6 88552 

(0 15242) 
001113 
054413 

9 06836 

9 06836 
1w0 

9 06836 

(0 93626) 

613210 

6- 

(029381) 
0 M697 
051852 

8 M W  

8m1w 
1033 

8 M W  

(0 82329) 

7 81719 

0 25672 

0 14139 
0m216 
0 02561 

0 42755 

0 42788 
Owwo 
0 42788 

(0 11297) 

0 31491 

(493) (1.114) 
36 34 

1,760 1 .Is6 

26.029 31,675 

26.029 31,675 
1.wO 1.033 

26.029 31.875 

28,029 31,675 

-7 7%l 

2,541,770 
1wO 

2,541,770 

2,754,152 (212,382) 
1 . m  0.033 

2.764152 (212,382) 

-7 7% 

-7.7% OD%/ 

(262.424) (262,4241 0 
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Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

FERNANDINA BEACH D W N  

PERIOD TO DATE OOLLARS 

1 
2 
3 cod car l"ve61rm"t 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
1 I 

12 

Fuel Carl Ot System Nel GenemlaO (A3) 
N h r  Fuel OidpoIsl Cost (A131 

Adlustments to Fue( Cost (A2. Page 1) 
TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
Fuel Cost n Pvrchaied Power (EXCIYSNB 

Enemy Coat d Sded C 8 X E m  PurCh (Bmkw)(A8) 
Energy Cor1 d Omer Em" Pvnh (Nan-8mker)(A9) 
Energy Cost ol SCned E Economy Purth (AS) 
DmsM and Nan Fvel h t  d Purchased P w r  (AS) 
Energy Payment3 to Qualdyng Fadities (Ana) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASE0 POWER 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH (LINE 5 +  LINE 12) 

n Emmmy) (A81 

PERIOO TO DATE MWH CENTSKWH 

I~ ,I.- ,- 1 I_. ,I 1 ,,, 
19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (A101 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

20 LESS GSLOAPPORTIONMENT OF FUEL COST 
2Oa TOTAL FUEL AN0 NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Net Unbilled S a b  (A4) 
22 Company Use (A41 
23 T d 0 Losses (A4) 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 wholssaala KWH SaIw 
28 J u n i d i W  KWH Sals 

2% JunSdi&mnaI Lobs Mufiplm 
27 

28 GPlFI 
29 TRUE-UP- 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTION4L FUEL COS1 

(LINES 5 I 1 2  + 18 + 18) 

Jun3dictaosl KWH Sales Adpaled far 
Llne LOS5eS 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

31 RsvmveTaxFktOr 
32 Fusl FktOrAdiusledImTax~ 
33 FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST 001 (CENTSIKWH) 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH JANUARY 2012 

SCHEDULEAI 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

1,372,050 1,535,354 llsj,X*Il 

1,632,804 1,788,313 (155.511) 
23.W7 29.082 (5.475) 

3.028.461 3,352,751 (324.290) 

0 0 0 

(42.7211 . (93.652) . 50.931 
3,120 ' 2.858 . 262 

152.513 ' 165.278 ' (12.765) 

2.541.770 2.754.152 (212,382) 

2,541,770 2,734,152 (212.382) 

2,541,770 2,754,152 (212,382) 

(262.424) (262.4241 0 

1003 1WO 0003 

0 0 %  
0 0% 

-108% 

-8 7% 
-188% 

-9 7 5  

0 0% 

187% 
-7 7% 

54 4% 
9 2% 

-7 7% 

-7 7% 

-7 7% 
0 0% 

-7 7% 

0 0% 

0 

0 

28.942 

28.842 
493 

29,332 

29,332 

0 

0 
29,332 

(4931 
36 

1.750 

28.029 

28,029 
1003 

28,029 

28,028 

0 

0 

32,181 

32,181 
BM 

32.761 

32,781 

0 

0 
32,761 

l t .114~ 
34 

1.966 

31.875 

31.875 
1.003 

31.875 

31.875 

0 0 %  

0 0% 

(3.319) -103% 

(3.319) -103% 
(110) -183% 

(3429) -105% 

(3,429) -10 5% 

0 00% 

0 00% 
(3,429) -10.5% 

621 -55.8% 

(x1s) -10.5% 

(3.846) -12 1% 

(3.846) -12 1% 
o m  0 0 %  

(3.846) -12 1% 

(3,846) -12 1% 

o m  

o m  

475713 

566120 
481778 

10 32477 

O W W D  

8 66552 

(013242) 
001113 
0 3413 

906838 

806838 
1003 

9 ma38 

(0 93528) 

813210 

1 0 1 m  
8 28295 

o m  

o m  

4 773% 

5 5M)51 
4 84700 

10 23387 

o m  

8 4 m  

(0 28381) 
0 w897 
051852 

864048 

864048 
1003 

8Wc48 

(0 82329) 

781719 

1 OlBW 
7 94287 

o m  

o m  

(001683) 

01w58 
(0 02824) 

0 woe0 

o m  

025872 

0 14139 
0m218 
0 02561 

0 42786 

0 42788 
o m  

0 42788 

(011297) 

031491 

0 0% 

0 0% 

0 4% 

18% 
0 8% 

0 9% 

0 0% 

3 1% 

4 8  1% 
241% 
49% 

5 0% 

5 0% 
0 0% 

5 0% 

13 7% 

4 0% 

o m  00% 
031698 40% 

1 8 263 7 943 0320 40% 



CALCUlATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

CURRENT MONTH 

SCHEDULE A2 
P.Il.1 O f  4 

PERIODTO DATE 

A. Fuel Cost & Net Power Transactions 
1. Fud Cost of System Ne1 Generation 
la. Fuel Related Transadions (Nudear Fuel Disposal) 

2. Fuel Cost of P-t Sold 
3. Fuel Cost of Purchased P-r 
3a. Demand & No" Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3b. Energy Payments to Qualitying Facilities 
4. Energy Cort of Emnomy Purchases 
5. Total Fuel & Net P-r Transadions 
6. Adjustmemo to Fuel Cost (Deruiba Items) 

Sa Spesial Meeting$ - Fuel Mslkel Issue 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

7. Adjusted Total Fud & Net Power Transactions 
8. Less Apwrtionment TO GSLD Customers 
9. Net Total Fud & P-r Transactions To Other Classes 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Divlslon: FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

Month rn JANUARY 2012 

-10.6% 
-8.7% 
-16.8% 

-9.7% 

0.0% 

$ $ 

1,372,050 1,535,354 (163,304) 
1,632,804 1,788.315 (155.511) 
23,607 29.082 (5.475) 

3,028,461 3,352,751 (324,290) 

21.227 21,227 

3.049.688 3.352.751 (303,063) -9.0% 
486,691 598.599 (111,908) -18.7% 

2,562,997 $ 2,754,152 S (191,155) 4.9% 

5 s 

3.049.688 3,352,751 (303,063) -9.0% 
486.691 598,599 (1 11,908) -1 8.7% 

5 2,562.997 5 2,754,152 $ (191.155) 4.9% 

1,372,050 1,535,354 (163,304) 
1,632.804 1.768315 (155,511) 
23,607 29,062 (5.475) 

3,028,461 3,352,751 (324.290) 

21.227 21.227 

-10.6% 
-8.7% 
-18.8% 

-9.7% 

0.0% 



~~ ~~~~~ ~ 

8. Sales Revenuer (Exclude Revenue Taxer .S Franchise Taxes) 
1. Ju!isididional Sales Revenue(Exduding GSLD) 
a. Base Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel Remvery Revenue 
c. Jutisididional Fuel Revenue 
d. Non Fuel Revenue 
e. T a l  Junsdictlonal Sales Revenue 

2. Non JutiOdiCtlOnal Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue (Excluding GSLD) 

C. KWH Sales (Excluding GSLD) 
1. Jwisdidional Sales KWH 
2. No" JunsdctlonalSaler 
3. T a l  Sales 
4. Ju!isdidional Sde6 % Of Total KWH Sale 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

CALCULATION OF TRUEUP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH OMSION 

Month of: JANUARY 2012 

PERIODTO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 2 Of 4 

4.9% 
4.9% 
29~8% 
-13.7% 

0.0% 
-13.7% 5 

a S I$ 8 S 

26.212.495 29.830.000 (3,617,505) -12.1% 
0 0 0 0.0% 

26,212,495 29,830,000 (3,617,505) -12.1% 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.0% 

2.224.257 
2,224,257 

891,798 
3,116,055 

0 
3,115,055 0 

28,212,495 29,850,000 (3,617,5051 -12.1% 
0 0 0 0.0% 

(3,817,505) -12.1% 26,212,495 29.830.000 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.0% 

2,339,343 
2,339,343 
1.270.658 
3,610.001 

0 
3,610,001 0 

(115,086) 
(115,086) 
(378,880) 
(493.948) 

0 
(493,946) 

2.224.257 
2.224.257 

891.798 
3.116.055 

0 
3,116.055 S 

2.339.343 
2,339,343 
1,270,658 
3,610,001 

0 
3,610,001 5 

(115,086) 
(1 15,086) 
(378.860) 
(493.946) 

0 
(493.946) 

4.9% 
4.9% 
-29.8% 
-13.7% 
0.0% 

-13.7% 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTiMATEO AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE A?. 
P a w  3 O f 4  

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

I (Liner 07 thmugh DlO) I I 

D. Trueup Calculation (Exduding GSLD) 
1. JuridiRional Fuel Rev. (line S l c )  
2. Fuel Adjuslrnent NotApplicable 
a. True-up Pmvision 
b. l m n l i v e  Provision 
c. Transition Adjustment (Regulator, Tax Refund) 

3. Jurisdictional Fuel Revenue Applicabk to Penod 
4. Adjusted Total Fuel li Net Power Tnnraction (Line A-7) 
5. Jurisdictional Saw % of Total KWH Sales (Line G4) 
6. Jurisdictional T ~ I  F U ~ I  a  et P-r TnnracIions 

(Line D 4  x Line E-5 x *) 
7. Truaup Pmvisionfwthe Month OverlUnder Colkction 

(Line 0-3 -Line 0-6) 
8. Imereeot Pmvirionforthe Month 
9. Truaup a lnrt. Provision Beg. of Month 
9a. Deferred True-UP Beginning of Period 
10. Trueup Collected (Rehmded) 
11. End of Period - Total Net True-up 

(115.086) 4 9% 

0 00% 

(115.086) 4 4 %  
(191,155) 4 9 %  

000% 00% 
(191,155) 4 9 %  

76,069 4 9 9 %  

180 00% 
7.007.459 -200 2% 

0 00% 
7.083.708 -180 9% 

2,224,257 $ 

(262,424) 

2.486.681 
2,582,997 

100.00% 
2.562.997 

(76.316) 

180 
3,506,596 

(262,424) 
3.168.036 $ 

$ 

$ 

2.339.343 5 

(262.424) 

2,801,767 
2.754.152 

100.00% 
2,754,152 

(152.385) 

(3.500.863) 

(262,424) 
(3,915,672) $ 

2,224,257 $ 

(262,424) 

2,486.681 
2.562.997 

2,562,997 
NIA 

(76,316) 

180 
3,506.596 

(262,424) 
3.168.036 $ 

2,339,343 $ 

(262,424) 

2,601,767 
2.754.152 

2,754.152 

(1 52.385) 

NIA 

(3.500.8631 

(262,424) 
(3,915,672) $ 

(115,086) 

0 

0 
(1 15,086) 
(191.155) 

(191,155) 

76,069 

180 
7,007,459 

0 
7.083.708 

4 . 9 %  

0.0% 

0.0% 
4 . 4 %  
4.9% 

4.9% 

49.9% 

0.0% 
-200.2% 

0.0% 
-180.9% 
~ 

0 0 
'Jurisdictional Loss Mukiplier 



E. Interest Pm"si0n (Excluding GSLD) 
1. w i n n i n g  T ~ e - u p  Amount (liner P 9  + 9a) 
2. Ending T N ~ U ~  Amount Before Interest 

3. Total of Beginning 8 Ending T ~ e - u p  Amount 
4. Avemge T N ~ U P  Amount (50% of Line E-3) 
5. Interest Rate - Fimt Day Reporting Businerr Month 
6. Interest Rate - Fin1 Day Subsequent Business Month 
7. Total (Line E-5 + Line E-6) 
8. Averags Interest Rate (50% of Line E-7) 
9. Monthly Average Interest Rate (Line E-6 112) 
10. lnterert Provision (Line E 4  x Line E-9) 

(line P 7  + Lines P 9  + 9a + D10) 

CALCULATION OF TRUEUP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: 

Mona of: 

FERNANDINA BEACH DlVlSlDN 

JANUARY 2012 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

3,506,596 I (3.500.863) I 7.007.459 -200.22 
3,167,855 (3,915,672) 7,083,526 -180.99 

6,674,452 (7.416.535) 14,090,987 -190.09 
3,337,226 f (3.706266) $ 7,045,494 -190.0? 

- - 0.0700% NIA 
0 0600% NIA 
0 1300% NIA 
0.0650% NIA 
0.0054% NIA 

180 NIA 

- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 

SCHEDULE U 
p a g e 4 o f 4  

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

.~ 
DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 
4 
4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8a 
8b 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

System Net GeneraBon 
Power Sold 
Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 
Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilaies 
Economy Purchases 
Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Energy for Load 
Sales (Billed) 
Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Pencil) 
Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 
Company Use 

Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) 

OA Company Use to NEL 
% T&D Losses to NEL 
% Unaccounted for Enemy to NEL 

TBD Losses Estimated @ 0.01 

0 0 0 0.00% 

28.842 32,161 (3.319) -10.32% 
490 600 (110) -18.33% 

29,332 32,761 (3,429) -10.47% 
28,029 31,875 (3,846) -12.07% 

36 34 2 5.88% 
1,760 1,966 (2%) -10.48% 
(493) (1 ,I 14) 621 -55.75% 

0.12% 0.10% 0.02% 20.00% 
6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

-1.68% -3.40% 1.72% -50.59% 

ScheduleA4 
ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT 
Month of: JANUARY 2012 

I CURRENT MONTH 1 PERIOD TO DATE I 

0 0 0 0.00% 

28,842 32,161 (3,319) -10.32% 
490 600 (110) -18.33% 

29,332 32,761 (3,429) -10.47% 
28,029 31,875 (3,846) -12.07% 

36 34 2 5.88% 
1,760 1,966 (206) -10.48% 

621 -55.75% 

0.12% 0.10% 0.02% 20.00% 
6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

1.72% -50.59% -1.68% -3.40% 

(493) (1.114) 

16 Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
16a Fuel Related Transactions 
16b Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
17 
18 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 1,372,050 1,535,354 (163,304) -10.64% 
18a Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 1,632,804 1,788,315 (155,511) 5.70% 
18b Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 23,607 29.082 (5.475) -18.83% 
19 
20 Total Fuel a Net Power Transactions 3,028,461 3,352,751 (324,290) -9.67% 

Fuel Cost of Power Sold 

Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 

1,372,050 1.535.354 (163,304) -10.64% 
1,632,804 1.788.315 (155,511) -8.70% 

23,607 29,082 (5,475) -18.83% 

3,028,461 3,352,751 (324,290) -9.67% 

21 Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
21a Fuel Related Transactions 
22 Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
23 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 4.757 4.774 (0.017) -0.36% 
23a Demand a Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 5.661 5.561 0.100 1.80% 
23b Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 4.818 4.847 (0.029) -0.60% 
24 
25 Total Fuel a Net Power Transactions 10.325 10,234 0.091 0.89% 

Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 

4.757 4.774 (0.017) -0.36% 
5.661 5.561 0.100 1.80% 
4.818 4.847 (0.029) -0.60% 

10.325 10.234 0,091 0.89% 



Company FLORIDA PUBLIC UTIJTIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

KWH CENTSlKWH 
TOTAL KWH FOR KWH 

TYPE KWH FOR OTHER INTERRUP- FOR (a) (b) 
PURCHASED FROM & PURCHASED UTILITIES TIBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL 

SCHEDULE (W) (ow) IW) COST COST 

SCHEDULE A8 

TOTAL I FOR 
FUELADJ. 

16)X(71(a) 
I 

PURCHASED POWER 

(Exduslve of Economy E n e m  Purchaser) 
 ort the PeticdiMonrn o t  JANUARY 2012 

JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY MS 32,161 32,161 4.773962 10.334470 

TOTAL 32.161 0 0 32,161 4.773962 10.334470 

1,535,354 

1,535,354 

ACTUAL: 

JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 

I 28.84: 0 1  1 28,842 4.757125 I 10.41832i , TOTAL 1 . 3 7 2 . M  

20.84: 

T 
CURRENT MOMH: 

DIFFERENCE (3.3191 0 0 
DIFFERENCE (%I -10.3% 0.0% 0.0% 

~ 

28.842 

(3.319) 4.016837 0.083857 (163.304) 
-10.3% 0.4% 0.8% -10.6% 

4.757125 10.418327 

~ 

MS 
MS 

1.372.050 

28,842 28.842 4.757125 10.418327 1,372,059 
32,161 32.161 4.773962 10.334470 1,535,354 
(3.319) 0 0 (3.319) (0.016837) 0.08357 (163.304) 
-10.3% 0.0% 0.0% -10.3% 0.4% 0.8% -10.6% 
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Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

ECDNOMYENERGYPURCHASES 

INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 
F O ~ U I ~  Periomonm of: JANUARY 2012 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

TOTAL I FOR COST IF GENERATED 
TOTAL FUELADJ. 

TYPE KWH TRANS. (a) (b) 
PURCHASED FROM h PURCHASED COST (3) x (4) TOTAL 

SCHEDULE (W) CENTSlKWH 5 COST 
CENTSlKWH I 

SCHEDULE A9 

FUEL 
SAVINGS 

(6)(bH5) 
$ 

, TOTAL 

ESTIMATED: 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL: 

FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER, DEMAND a ENERGY CHARGES TOTALING 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE I DIFFERENCE (%) 

I PERIOD TO DATE 
ACTUAL ~~ 

ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%I 

__ 

$1,632,804 


